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1 ПТАШНИК Евгений МОС 2/12/2005 КМС Иванова Н. М., Иванов В. В., Мочалова Т. В.

2 ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС 20/6/2006 КМС Матлина О. Н.

3 БОРОДУЛИН Александр ЛЕН 25/6/2005 I разряд Петров Р. А., Сидоров И. В.

3 ЧЕРНОУСОВ Игорь БАШ 29/6/2005 КМС Иванов К. В.

5 КОЛОБОВНИКОВ Глеб БАШ 17/1/2005 КМС Дурнев М. В., Новенко А. Г.

6 ДЕНИСОВ Данила МОС 5/1/2005 I разряд Тихомиров А. А., Флегинская С. В., Моргоев Э. К.

7 ЗЛОБИН Даниил САР 11/2005 I разряд Сотникова Е. Р., Карсаков О. В.

8 ЕЛОВИКОВ Георгий НОВ 29/4/2005 КМС Чернов К. С., Кушнир Р. В.

9 РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР 11/2/2007 КМС Дуняшев Е. К.

10 САФИН Данил КРА 12/4/2006 I разряд Мандрыгин А. В., Гуков А. С.

11 ШУМСКИЙ Роман КИР 13/1/2006 I разряд Дуняшев Е. К.

12 ЧУЕВ Сергей САР 29/3/2005 I разряд Карсаков О. В., Сотникова Е. Р.

13 БАГИНСКИЙ Платон МОС 25/5/2006 КМС Иванова Н. М.

14 КОЧКИН Вячеслав МОС 7/10/2006 КМС Дуняшев Е. К., Ахвердян Л. С.

15 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Илья НОВ 31/8/2005 КМС Пантелеев С. Н.

16 МИХАЙЛЮК Александр КРА 20/4/2006 I разряд Боднер С. А.

17 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Алексей МОО 6/6/2006 КМС Степанов А. А.

18 МОРКВА Артемий САМ 27/2/2005 КМС Правдина В. А.

19 КАЛМЫКОВ Максим МОО 15/7/2005 КМС Миляева О. Ю., Корнеев М. В.

20 ИЛЮШИН Павел МОС 10/1/2005 КМС Салыкова А. И.

21 КОЗАК Артем СПБ 10/3/2006 I разряд Гуров Д. Г., Никитин Г. В., Степанова С. А.

21 ПИРОГОВ Даниил ТАТ 4/9/2006 I разряд Немтырев К. П.

23 СУСЛОВ Георгий САР 15/2/2005 I разряд Карсаков О. В., Сотникова Е. Р.

24 БАЛУНОВ Алексей САР 13/3/2005 КМС Борисова У. С., Карсаков О. В., Сотникова Е. Р.

25 БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ 30/6/2006 II разряд Гуров Д. Г., Степанова С. А.

26 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ Павел МОС 27/9/2006 КМС Соболева Л. М., Моргоев Э. К.

26 ЖУКОВ Александр КРМ 12/2/2005 II разряд Гуков А. С.

28 ЦЫПЛАКОВ Олег НОВ 10/2006 I разряд Дмитриев К. Г.

29 ЧЕРНЫХ Егор МОС 12/6/2005 I юн. разряд Воскобойников П. С.

30 ФИЛАТОВ Антон НОВ 5/8/2005 КМС Демахин И. Ю., Кушнир Р. В.

31 ТОРМОЗОВ Олег ТАТ 16/3/2006 I разряд Немтырев К. П.

32 СМЫШЛЯЕВ Глеб МОС 26/5/2005 II разряд Новикова В. П.

33 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СПБ 2/4/2005 КМС Быстров В. Н., Никифоров М. А.

34 ШЕРКУНОВ Фёдор МОО 1/2/2006 I разряд Полищук А. В., Корнеев М. В.

35 ПОНИТКОВ Алексей БАШ 10/2007 I разряд Иванов К. В.

36 ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Илья ТАТ 7/1/2006 I разряд Немтырев К. П.

37 ХИТРОВ Георгий КЛГ 22/5/2007 I разряд Хитров И. В.

38 ПЕТРУШИН Георгий САМ 6/7/2006 КМС Балабашина Ю. А.

39 МОТОРИН Александр КЛГ 11/2006 I разряд Алексанян В. Р., Катков Л. М.

40 МОСКОВСКИЙ Тимофей МОО 16/5/2006 I юн. разряд Гадиев Р. Д.

41 ГО Даниил МОС 10/2005 II разряд Мухин Д. А.

42 ВАРИН  Георгий МОС 4/5/2005 КМС Рябов А. Н.

43 РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей СПБ 27/6/2006 II разряд Ахрамович В. В., Солодко С. И.

44 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил СПБ 11/2006 I разряд Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

45 МАЛОВ Владислав МОС 27/6/2006 I разряд Матлина О. Н.

46 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ 6/8/2007 II разряд Неелова М. Л., Иванова Е. В.

47 ЩЕГОЛЬКОВ Климентий МОС 5/6/2006 I юн. разряд Рябов А. Н., Аникеев А. Н.

48 КАРПЕНКО Егор НОВ 31/7/2006 I разряд Дмитриев К. Г., Кушнир Р. В.

49 ДЫЧЕНКО Илья ЛЕН 4/8/2005 I разряд Крюков Д. С., Сафин М. Г.
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50 КУЗЬМИН Леонид САР 20/1/2006 I разряд Сотникова Е. Р., Карсаков О. В.

51 КУЛАКОВСКИЙ Дмитрий МОС 5/3/2005 КМС Матлина О. Н.

52 ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ 5/9/2006 II разряд Любенский А. Н.

53 ЖУКОВ Никита МОС 25/1/2007 II разряд Быков М. В.

54 БЕЛИНЬКОВ Всеволод САМ 24/5/2005 I разряд Правдина В. А., Иевлев М. К.

55 СОКОЛОВ Ярослав КЛГ 2/11/2006 I разряд Катков Л. М.

56 НЕСТЕРЕНКО Роман МОО 11/2006 II разряд Васильева В. Г.

57 ПОСТНИКОВ Спартак ПЕР 7/2/2006 I разряд Аршинов В. Л., Губин Н. В.

58 КОРОБКОВ Тимофей ТАТ 6/10/2007 I разряд Радугин И. И.

59 САПРЫГИН Максим СПБ 13/2/2006 I разряд Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

60 ВАСИН Георгий МОС 27/5/2007 I разряд Матлина О. Н.

61 БЕКМУРЗОВ Родион МОО 10/2005 КМС Курузиди С. Г., Дзуцев С. А.

62 ЕЛШАНСКИЙ Алексей САР 7/3/2006 II разряд Карсаков О. В., Сотникова Е. Р.

63 КРУПКО Олег МОО 20/5/2007 I разряд Гадиев Р. Д.

64 ЗАКОВЫРКИН Евгений МОС 13/2/2007 II разряд Салыкова А. И.

65 КОВАЛЁВ Глеб МОС 12/2005 I юн. разряд Воскобойников П. С.

66 ГАВРИЛОВ Климент СПБ 2/2/2006 I разряд Ахрамович В. В., Солодко С. И.

66 ЮХМАН Владислав СПБ 19/2/2006 II разряд Любенский А. Н.

68 ЯШИН Павел ЛЕН 12/7/2005 II разряд Кассин К. В., Букреев И. В.

69 МАРГАРЯН Хачатур МОО 20/3/2006 I разряд Гадиев Р. Д.

70 МАРЧЕНКО Давид КРА 24/7/2005 II разряд Нестеренко Д. И.

71 ЗИМАКОС Остап МОС 10/2006 II разряд Болдырев Ф. И., Голубев И. К.

72 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ 6/1/2006 II разряд Любенский А. Н.

73 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Степан НИЖ 11/2006 I разряд Мошков Е. О.

74 ЩЕРБАКОВ Трофим ТАТ 8/12/2005 КМС Моисеева Е. Л.

75 БАРТЕНЕВ Константин МОО 22/3/2005 КМС Степанов А. А.

76 ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО 2/8/2008 II разряд Нелюбова О. В., Селин А. В.

77 ПОГОРСКИЙ Егор РОС 11/2006 I юн. разряд Татаринов Н. М.

78 МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СПБ 11/2006 I юн. разряд Никифоров М. А.

79 БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей СПБ 29/3/2007 III разряд Шатов И. О., Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

79 ОРЛОВ Тимур МОС 25/2/2006 II разряд Евсеев Г. Е.

81 ЕРМОХИН Евгений МОС 16/7/2007 I разряд Иванова Н. М., Иванов В. В., Мочалова Т. В.

82 ЛАТЫПОВ Риф МОО 16/7/2005 КМС Манапов Р. Р., Густа Я. В.

83 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван СПБ 3/8/2006 I разряд Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

84 КАНАЕВ Иван МОО 24/5/2006 II разряд Степанов А. А., Якунин Д. А.

85 КОЛЬЦОВ Максим ЛЕН 20/2/2006 I юн. разряд Крюков Д. С., Сидоров В. И.

86 НОВАК Богдан МОО 23/3/2007 II разряд Манапов Р. Р., Соломко Ф. П., Дзуцев С. А.

87 МОРОЗОВ Ярослав ЛЕН 1/3/2005 I разряд Петров Р. А.

88 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО 4/7/2007 II разряд Сидоров Д. А.

89 ПАЛАДЬЕВ Алексей НИЖ 6/3/2006 I разряд Фомичев А. А.

90 КАМАЛЕТДИНОВ Тимур МОС 24/1/2006 II разряд Камалетдинов Р. Р., Новикова В. П.

91 КОПЫСОВ Григорий МОС 10/2005 III разряд Евсеев Г. Е.

92 АНТОНЕНКО Григорий СЕВ 3/7/2007 I юн. разряд Михайлов И. С.

92 КОНДРАЕВ Павел КЛГ 7/5/2006 I юн. разряд Катков Л. М.

94 ШАМСУТДИНОВ Тагир БАШ 24/3/2006 II разряд Дурнев М. В., Колобовникова З. Р.

95 МАЛЫЙ Станислав МОС 20/5/2007 I разряд Матлина О. Н.

96 ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Лев СПБ 10/2005 I юн. разряд Капитанова К. А.

97 ДАВАР Рафаил ЛЕН 11/1/2005 II разряд Кассин К. В., Букреев И. В.

98 ВОРОБЬЕВ Владимир САР 12/5/2005 I разряд Карсаков О. В., Сотникова Е. Р.
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98 КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР 10/2006 I разряд Оботнин Н. Г.

98 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ 11/2005 I юн. разряд Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

101 КЬОСЕВ Михаил МОС 8/7/2006 I юн. разряд Рябов А. Н.

102 САВКИН Артём МОС 17/8/2007 I разряд Курочкин А. О.

102 ЭЛМААГАЧ Денис МОС 16/3/2007 II разряд Рябов А. Н., Аникеев А. Н.

104 МАЛЬКОВСКИЙ Савелий МОС 2/12/2005 III разряд Мухин Д. А.

105 ИЛЬИН-КАКУЕВ Дмитрий МОС 14/2/2006 II разряд Матлина О. Н.

105 ЛИПОВИЧ Илья МОО 22/3/2006 I юн. разряд Нелюбова О. В.

105 МАНСУРОВ Александр МОС 28/4/2006 I юн. разряд Голубев И. К., Якунин Д. А.

108 ПОПОВ Максим ПЕР 3/6/2005 II разряд Аршинов В. Л., Губин Н. В.

108 ЧИЖИКОВ Алексей ЛЕН 15/6/2006 II разряд Крюков Д. С., Сидоров В. И.

110 ПИСАРЕВ Елисей СПБ 26/6/2008 II разряд Любенский А. Н.

111 АРИСТОВ Иван МОС 17/8/2005 II разряд Курочкин А. О.

111 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Макси СПБ 12/6/2007 II разряд Иванов В. Г., Солодко С. И.

113 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СПБ 22/4/2007 I юн. разряд Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.

114 ПУШКАРЕВ Артем НИЖ 11/2006 I разряд Фомичев А. А.

115 БУЛЫШКИН Глеб МОО 11/3/2006 II разряд Васильева В. Г.

116 ЛЕВДИК Даниил СПБ 15/8/2006 I юн. разряд Никифоров М. А.

117 БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН 27/9/2005 I разряд Петров Р. А.

118 ЧЕРЕЧУКИН Михаил САР 10/5/2006 I разряд Борисова У. С., Сотникова Е. Р., Карсаков О. В.

119 МОРКВА Тимофей САМ 27/2/2005 КМС Правдина В. А.

119 ОРЛОВ Денис МОС 25/2/2006 I юн. разряд Евсеев Г. Е.

119 ПОДНЕБЕСНИКОВ Семён МОО 7/7/2007 I юн. разряд Быков М. В., Степанов А. А.

122 МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Василий МОО 30/6/2007 II разряд Соломко Ф. П., Дзуцев С. А.

123 СЕМЕНОВ Никита СПБ 10/2008 I юн. разряд Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.

124 ТИШИН Илья КЛГ 29/3/2006 I юн. разряд Катков Л. М.

125 КИСЕЛЁВ Михаил СПБ 26/9/2007 II разряд Солодко С. И.

126 ГОРОДЕЦКИЙ Ян ЛЕН 28/7/2006 II разряд Зеленин Г. В.

127 ЛЕУСЕНКО Артем СПБ 31/1/2006 III разряд Виноградова А. Ю., Руденков И. Б.

128 ПРОСКУРА Владимир ЛЕН 23/6/2006 I юн. разряд Сафин М. Г.

129 ПРОНЮШКИН Александр МОС 28/2/2006 I юн. разряд Рябов А. Н.

130 СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ 12/2006 I юн. разряд Неелова М. Л., Баньковская И. Н., Коломиец А. В., Ле

131 ЗЕНОВ Лев МОО 9/3/2006 II разряд Староверова Е. В., Дзуцев С. А.

132 КАУНОВ Игорь СПБ 9/6/2006 I юн. разряд Неелова М. Л., Баньковская И. Н.

133 ИГНАТЕНКО Александр СПБ 12/2006 I юн. разряд Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.

133 ФЕДЧЕНКО Владимир СПБ 18/4/2007 I юн. разряд Коваленко А. Д., Толкачев Г. А.

135 МАТВЕЕВ Тимофей НИЖ 9/10/2006 I разряд Фомичев А. А.

136 ПУШКАРЕВ Савелий КИР 26/8/2006 I разряд Оботнин Н. Г.

137 БАБЧЕНКО Михаил СПБ 7/10/2005 I юн. разряд Капитанова К. А.

138 ЧУКИН Валерий МОС 2/11/2005 I юн. разряд Рябов А. Н.

139 СОКОЛОВ Федор МОС 11/2006 II разряд Голубев И. К.

140 ПЕХ Савелий ЛЕН 11/2006 II разряд Крюков Д. С.

141 ЕФИМОВ Фёдор МОС 11/2006 II разряд Мочалова Т. В., Иванов В. В., Иванова Н. М.

142 КАЛИСТОВ Даниил НИЖ 18/1/2006 I разряд Фомичев А. А.

143 НИКИТИН Максим СПБ 3/8/2008 I юн. разряд Виноградова А. Ю., Руденков И. Б.

144 КОСТЕНКО Егор КЛГ 2/5/2006 I юн. разряд Хитров И. В., Гуськова Е. Л.

144 СТРЕЛЬНИКОВ Арсений МОС 18/1/2007 II разряд Иванова Н. М.

146 АБРАМОВ Антон МОС 7/9/2007 III разряд Иванов В. В., Иванова Н. М., Мочалова Т. В.

147 ВИНОГРАДОВ Александр КИР 9/2/2005 I разряд Оботнин Н. Г.
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148 МАКАРОВ Игорь МОС 13/8/2006 I юн. разряд Матлина О. Н.

149 ЮН Михаил СПБ 3/6/2007 I юн. разряд Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.

150 ПОВОЛОЦКИЙ Всеволод МОС 15/1/2006 I юн. разряд Голубев И. К.

150 ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ 19/2/2007 I разряд Фомичев А. А.

152 САРАФАНОВ Илья КЛГ 1/3/2006 I юн. разряд Алексанян В. Р.

153 ПОМАЗАНКО Кирилл СЕВ 16/7/2008 II юн. разряд Михайлов И. С.

154 ГУРЬЕВ Даниил ЛЕН 3/7/2006 I юн. разряд Крюков Д. С.

155 БАБЕНЧУК Даниил СПБ 10/2007 I юн. разряд Любенский А. Н.

156 ЧАЛДИН Винсент МОО 4/7/2007 II разряд Иванова Н. М., Дзуцев С. А.

157 ПЕНЗИН Егор ТАТ 27/2/2007 II разряд Немтырев К. П.

157 ПИСЬМЕННЫЙ Михаил КРА 9/3/2006 II разряд Сафронов А. А., Боднер С. А.

159 ДАГАЕВ Даниил СПБ 4/4/2008 II разряд Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.

160 ГАВРИЛЕНКО Андрей КРА 2/5/2008 II разряд Боднер С. А.

160 ГАЛИМОВ Данил МОО 19/5/2006 II разряд Соломко Ф. П., Дзуцев С. А.

160 ШЕСТЕРОВ Егор ЛЕН 21/8/2007 I юн. разряд Снегирева И. С., Ермалаев Г. С.

163 АГЕЕВ Артём КИР 25/2/2005 I разряд Оботнин Н. Г.

163 БАКЛАНОВ Дмитрий САМ 20/1/2006 I юн. разряд Ермакова Т. В., Журавлева Н. В., Шувалов А. М.

165 МИРОНЕНКО Иван ЛЕН 16/2/2005 II разряд Кассин К. В.

166 АБРАМЕНКО Яков СПБ 10/2006 II разряд Любенский А. Н.

166 ЖИРОВ Ярослав СПБ 15/1/2007 I юн. разряд Капитанова К. А.

166 НИКИТИН Владислав СПБ 30/5/2008 II разряд Любенский А. Н.

166 ФРОЛОВ Тимур ЛЕН 11/2007 I юн. разряд Петров Р. А., Зеленин Г. В.

170 ГОВЕРДОВСКИЙ Кирилл САМ 1/6/2007 I юн. разряд Ермакова Т. В., Журавлева Н. В.

171 ЛИПСКИЙ Максим СПБ 11/6/2007 I юн. разряд Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.

172 ШЛЯХОВ Владимир СЕВ 27/7/2008 II юн. разряд Михайлов И. С.

173 ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ 29/6/2007 I юн. разряд Любенский А. Н.

173 КОВАЛЕВИЧ Вячеслав КРА 30/3/2006 III разряд Боднер С. А.

173 ПУЧКА Александр СПБ 4/3/2006 I юн. разряд Виноградова А. Ю., Руденков И. Б.

176 ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав СПБ 26/6/2008 I юн. разряд Любенский А. Н.

177 КУСТОВ Петр МОС 25/1/2007 II разряд Матлина О. Н., Ахвердян Л. С.

178 ИМПРОТА Юрий МОС 28/1/2007 I разряд Матлина О. Н.

179 ЖАРКОВ Федор СПБ 10/2007 I юн. разряд Иванов В. Г., Иванова Е. В., Кротов А. Л.

179 СОЛОМОНОВ Артём МОС 1/5/2006 I юн. разряд Голубев И. К., Якунин Д. А.

179 ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ 17/7/2007 I юн. разряд Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.

182 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ 21/7/2007 II разряд Никифоров М. А.

183 МИРОНЕНКО Илья ЛЕН 5/10/2006 II разряд Кассин К. В.

184 БУНЦЕВ Егор САМ 1/11/2008 I юн. разряд Ермакова Т. В., Журавлева Н. В., Шувалов А. М.

184 КРАВАЛЬ Данила СПБ 1/4/2008 I юн. разряд Виноградова А. Ю., Руденков И. Б.

186 ЕРШОВ Всеволод СПБ 30/6/2006 I разряд Любенский А. Н.

186 РАЗУМИХИН Игорь СПБ 15/6/2005 II разряд Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

188 КОРОЛЕВ Егор СПБ 13/1/2007 I юн. разряд Чуркина Н. А.

188 ЦИПУРСКИЙ Игорь ЛЕН 21/3/2005 II разряд Зеленин Г. В.

190 ТКАЧЕНКО Кирилл ЛЕН 27/3/2007 I юн. разряд Ермалаев Г. С., Снегирева И. С.

190 ХАНЦЕВИЧ Григорий ЛЕН 8/8/2007 I юн. разряд Петров Р. А., Зеленин Г. В.

192 ЕРЕМЕНКО Иван СЕВ 14/9/2007 I юн. разряд Михайлов С. М.

192 ТУШИНОВ Иван СЕВ 28/4/2008 б/р Михайлов И. С.

194 ГОРЛОВ Михаил ЛЕН 23/6/2006 I юн. разряд Крюков Д. С.

ГАВРИЛЮК Кирилл СЕВ 19/7/2006 I разряд Деренская Н. О.
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Группа № 1    10:15    Дорожка 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЧЕРНЫХ Егор МОС  V  V  1 V4  V  V 0.833 10 25 2

ПИСАРЕВ Елисей СПБ  3  V  0  4  V  V 0.500 -3 22 3
ЦИПУРСКИЙ Игорь ЛЕН  1  2  0  3  3  1 0.000 -20 10 7
ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 28 30 1
СЕМЕНОВ Никита СПБ  3  V  V  0  3  4 0.333 -6 20 6
ПУШКАРЕВ Савелий КИР  2  4  V  1  V  3 0.333 -5 20 5
ПУШКАРЕВ Артем НИЖ  1  4  V  0  V V4 0.500 -4 19 4

Группа № 2    10:15    Дорожка 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВАРИН  Георгий МОС  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 28 1
РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 11 27 2
ТУШИНОВ Иван СЕВ  1  1  1  1  3  1 0.000 -22 8 7
КУСТОВ Петр МОС  2  0  V  0  0  2 0.167 -17 9 6
ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ  3  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 9 26 3
БЕКМУРЗОВ Родион МОО  2  4  V  V  3  V 0.500 3 24 4
ШАМСУТДИНОВ Тагир БАШ  2  V  V  V  3  3 0.500 3 23 5

Группа № 3    10:15    Дорожка 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МАЛЫЙ Станислав МОС  V  2  V  4  V  3 0.500 2 24 3
ФЕДЧЕНКО Владимир СПБ  3  3  V  4  4  V 0.333 -4 24 5
БАЛУНОВ Алексей САР  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 11 29 1
ПРОНЮШКИН Александр МОС  2  4  V  V  V  1 0.500 -5 22 4
ИГНАТЕНКО Александр СПБ  V  V  4  4  4  2 0.333 -4 24 5

ТИШИН Илья КЛГ  2  V  2  4  V  3 0.333 -7 21 7
БАРТЕНЕВ Константин МОО  V  4  2  V  V  V 0.667 7 26 2

Группа № 4    10:15    Дорожка 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ДЕНИСОВ Данила МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
ПУЧКА Александр СПБ  1  1  V  1  3  1 0.167 -14 12 6
ЧУЕВ Сергей САР  4  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 9 27 3

ОРЛОВ Денис МОС  3  1  3  V  4  V 0.333 -4 21 5
ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ  0  V  0  3  0  4 0.167 -14 12 6
ФИЛАТОВ Антон НОВ  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 26 2
ЗЕНОВ Лев МОО  4  V  4  2  V  4 0.333 -1 24 4

Группа № 5    10:15    Дорожка 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
РАЗУМИХИН Игорь СПБ  1  2  2  2  0  4 0.000 -19 11 7

МАЛОВ Владислав МОС  V  V  V  V V4  3 0.833 9 27 1
АНТОНЕНКО Григорий СЕВ  V  3  V  4  2  V 0.500 3 24 5
БАБЕНЧУК Даниил СПБ  V  2  4  4  4  4 0.167 -4 23 6
ПТАШНИК Евгений МОС  V  4  V  V  1  V 0.667 4 25 3
ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Степан НИЖ  V  3  V  V  V  3 0.667 11 26 2
БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО  V  V  0  V  1 V4 0.667 -4 20 4
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Группа № 6    10:15    Дорожка 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АРИСТОВ Иван МОС  V  V  2  1  3  V 0.500 -3 21 5

КОРОЛЕВ Егор СПБ  4  2  1  1  0  2 0.000 -20 10 7
МИРОНЕНКО Иван ЛЕН  2  V  1  2  3  4 0.167 -10 17 6
ГО Даниил МОС  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 15 28 1
БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 11 28 2
ЕЛШАНСКИЙ Алексей САР  V  V  V  1  4  2 0.500 1 22 4
БЕЛИНЬКОВ Всеволод САМ  3  V  V  V  4  V 0.667 6 27 3

Группа № 7    10:15    Дорожка 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КОЧКИН Вячеслав МОС  V  V  V  1  V  2 0.667 6 23 3
ЖИРОВ Ярослав СПБ  3  2  3  2  V  1 0.167 -11 16 6
КОСТЕНКО Егор КЛГ  1  V  4  1 V4  1 0.333 -9 16 5
МАЛЬКОВСКИЙ Савелий МОС  2  V  V  4  V  1 0.500 -1 22 4
ШЕРКУНОВ Фёдор МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ГОРЛОВ Михаил ЛЕН  1  2  3  1  0  0 0.000 -22 7 7
САФИН Данил КРА  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 16 26 2

Группа № 8    10:15    Дорожка 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СОКОЛОВ Федор МОС  V  1  1  4  1  V 0.333 -6 17 6
ХАНЦЕВИЧ Григорий ЛЕН  1  1  0  4  1  2 0.000 -21 9 7
ЧЕРНОУСОВ Игорь БАШ  V  V  4  V  4  3 0.500 9 26 3
ИЛЮШИН Павел МОС  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 14 29 1
БУЛЫШКИН Глеб МОО  V  V  0  2  V  2 0.500 -7 19 5

КОНДРАЕВ Павел КЛГ  V  V  V  3  3  3 0.500 3 24 4
ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 27 2

Группа № 9    10:15    Дорожка 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЖУКОВ Никита МОС  V  3  3  V  V  V 0.667 7 26 2
НИКИТИН Владислав СПБ  3  3  2 V3  4  1 0.167 -11 16 7
ЕЛОВИКОВ Георгий НОВ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 8 29 1

ВАСИН Георгий МОС  V  V  3  3  4  V 0.500 3 25 4
МОРКВА Тимофей САМ  2  2  V  V  4  3 0.333 -4 21 5
КАНАЕВ Иван МОО  2  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 1 26 3
МАТВЕЕВ Тимофей НИЖ  2  V  3  2  V  3 0.333 -4 20 6

Группа № 10    10:15    Дорожка 10

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ДАГАЕВ Даниил СПБ  4  3  0  3  V  2 0.167 -9 17 7

ЭЛМААГАЧ Денис МОС  V  V  1  V  4  4 0.500 -1 24 4
ПОДНЕБЕСНИКОВ Семён МОО  V  4  2  2  3  V 0.333 -4 21 5
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
ВОРОБЬЕВ Владимир САР  V  2  V  2  4  V 0.500 0 23 3
КОЛЬЦОВ Максим ЛЕН  1  V  V  2  V  V 0.667 1 23 2
ВИНОГРАДОВ Александр КИР  V  V  2  0  3  1 0.333 -10 16 6
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Группа № 11    10:15    Дорожка 11

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван СПБ  V  2  2  V  V  V 0.667 2 24 3

ЧАЛДИН Винсент МОО  3  4  4  4  2  V 0.167 -6 22 6
ЦЫПЛАКОВ Олег НОВ  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 10 29 2
ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Лев СПБ  V  V  4  V  1  4 0.500 1 24 4
АБРАМОВ Антон МОС  2  V  1  2  3  V 0.333 -10 18 5
ШУМСКИЙ Роман КИР  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 1
ШЕСТЕРОВ Егор ЛЕН  3  3  3  V  4  1 0.167 -10 19 7

Группа № 12    10:15    Дорожка 12

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЛИПСКИЙ Максим СПБ  0  4  4  0  V  1 0.167 -12 14 6
РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
МОРОЗОВ Ярослав ЛЕН  V  0  V  1  V  V 0.667 1 21 3
ЮН Михаил СПБ  V  1  1  1  V  1 0.333 -10 14 5
КАЛМЫКОВ Максим МОО  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 19 29 2
ЕРЕМЕНКО Иван СЕВ  1  0  2  2  2  1 0.000 -22 8 7
КЬОСЕВ Михаил МОС  V  1  3 V3 1  V 0.500 0 18 4

Группа № 13

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СПБ  V  2  V  V  2  1 0.500 -4 20 5
ПОСТНИКОВ Спартак ПЕР  3  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 4 27 3
ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ Павел МОС  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 11 27 1
СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ  4  3  1  2  3  1 0.000 -16 14 7
КАЛИСТОВ Даниил НИЖ  2  3  1  V  V  1 0.333 -8 17 6

КРУПКО Олег МОО  V  3  3  V  3  V 0.500 0 24 4
КАРПЕНКО Егор НОВ  V  4  V  V  V  4 0.667 13 28 2

Группа № 14

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КОВАЛЁВ Глеб МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
ЛИПОВИЧ Илья МОО  3  3  1  V  V  V 0.500 -2 22 3
АГЕЕВ Артём КИР  2  V  2  3  3  3 0.167 -10 18 7

КУЛАКОВСКИЙ Дмитрий МОС  2  V  V  3  V  V 0.667 10 25 2
БАБЧЕНКО Михаил СПБ  1  3  V  V  3  3 0.333 -6 20 5
ПЕХ Савелий ЛЕН  3  3  V  1  V  2 0.333 -7 19 6
ПОПОВ Максим ПЕР  2  3  V  1  V  V 0.500 -2 21 4

Группа № 15

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЛЕУСЕНКО Артем СПБ  2  V  2  V  0  4 0.333 -8 18 5

НОВАК Богдан МОО  V  V  V  V  0  2 0.667 1 22 4
ПЕНЗИН Егор ТАТ  2  4  3  V  1  4 0.167 -8 19 6
НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил СПБ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 29 2
БУНЦЕВ Егор САМ  4  1  2  3  0  2 0.000 -18 12 7
МОТОРИН Александр КЛГ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 19 29 1
ОРЛОВ Тимур МОС  V  V  V  2  V  4 0.667 4 26 3
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Группа № 16

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КИСЕЛЁВ Михаил СПБ  1  3  V  V  3  3 0.333 -7 20 5

КОЛОБОВНИКОВ Глеб БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО  V  3  V  V  V  3 0.667 6 26 2
АБРАМЕНКО Яков СПБ  3  0  3  V  1  4 0.167 -11 16 6
ИМПРОТА Юрий МОС  4  1  3  2  3  3 0.000 -14 16 7
БОРОДУЛИН Александр ЛЕН  V  3  1  V  V  V 0.667 6 24 3
МИХАЙЛЮК Александр КРА  V  3  V  V  V  1 0.667 1 24 4

Группа № 17

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЖАРКОВ Федор СПБ  3  2  2  2  3  3 0.000 -15 15 7
ЧУКИН Валерий МОС  V  V  3  1  2  3 0.333 -6 19 5
АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Илья НОВ  V  2  V  V  4  V 0.667 2 26 3
САПРЫГИН Максим СПБ  V  V  4  4  3  V 0.500 3 26 4
НЕСТЕРЕНКО Роман МОО  V  V  4  V  0  V 0.667 5 24 2
ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Илья ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
ГОРОДЕЦКИЙ Ян ЛЕН  V  V  4  3  2  0 0.333 -7 19 6

Группа № 18

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КАМАЛЕТДИНОВ Тимур МОС  3  V  V  V  4  2 0.500 5 24 4
ЖУКОВ Александр КРМ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 11 27 2
ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав СПБ  2  2  2  V  0  0 0.167 -17 11 6
ПОВОЛОЦКИЙ Всеволод МОС  1  1  V  V  0  2 0.333 -11 14 5
ТКАЧЕНКО Кирилл ЛЕН  1  1  3  3  0  1 0.000 -21 9 7

ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Алексей МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ТОРМОЗОВ Олег ТАТ  V  4  V  V  V  3 0.667 12 27 3

Группа № 19

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
НИКИТИН Максим СПБ  2  V  0  3  3  V 0.333 -9 18 6
КОРОБКОВ Тимофей ТАТ  V  4  V  0  2  V 0.500 4 21 3
ЛАТЫПОВ Риф МОО  4  V  V  1  V  V 0.667 3 25 2

КАУНОВ Игорь СПБ  V  3  4  3  V  2 0.333 -2 22 5
ХИТРОВ Георгий КЛГ  V V2  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 27 1
МАНСУРОВ Александр МОС  V  V  2  4  1  V 0.500 -2 22 4
ФРОЛОВ Тимур ЛЕН  3  0  2  V  2  4 0.167 -11 16 7

Группа № 20

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЩЕГОЛЬКОВ Климентий МОС  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 7 28 1

КАПРИ Сергей СПБ  4  V  V  V  4  V 0.667 11 28 2
ЧЕРЕЧУКИН Михаил САР  4  2  2  V  V  3 0.333 -3 21 5
САВКИН Артём МОС  2  3  V  V  4  V 0.500 -1 24 4
ГОВЕРДОВСКИЙ Кирилл САМ  V  2  0  4  2  3 0.167 -12 16 7
ЩЕРБАКОВ Трофим ТАТ  4  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 7 28 3
ПРОСКУРА Владимир ЛЕН  2  0  V  4  V  1 0.333 -9 17 6
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Группа № 21

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КРАВАЛЬ Данила СПБ  4  0  3  0  2  3 0.000 -18 12 7

ГАВРИЛЕНКО Андрей КРА  V  4  2  2  3  3 0.167 -10 19 6
ПОНИТКОВ Алексей БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ЮХМАН Владислав СПБ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 9 29 2
КУЗЬМИН Леонид САР  V  V  1  4  V  V 0.667 11 25 3
СТРЕЛЬНИКОВ Арсений МОС  V  V  0  3  1  2 0.333 -9 16 5
ЧИЖИКОВ Алексей ЛЕН  V  V  2  3  1  V 0.500 -2 21 4

Группа № 22

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЗАКОВЫРКИН Евгений МОС  2  V  V  0  4  2 0.333 -7 18 6
МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СПБ  V  2  V  V  2  V 0.667 5 24 3
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Василий МОО  3  V  V  2  0  4 0.333 -4 19 5
СОЛОМОНОВ Артём МОС  2  3  1  4  3  2 0.000 -15 15 7
ЯШИН Павел ЛЕН  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 26 2
ПИРОГОВ Даниил ТАТ  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 13 29 1
КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР  V  3  V  V  3  2 0.500 0 23 4

Группа № 23

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЕРМОХИН Евгений МОС  V  V  V  V  3  2 0.667 4 25 3
БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН  4  3  V  V  3  4 0.333 3 24 5
СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ  4  V  2  V  V  2 0.500 0 23 4
МАКАРОВ Игорь МОС  1  0  V  3  1  V 0.333 -10 15 6
ШЛЯХОВ Владимир СЕВ  2  1  2  V  1  3 0.167 -14 14 7

СУСЛОВ Георгий САР  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 12 28 1
ПОГОРСКИЙ Егор РОС  V  V  V  3  V  3 0.667 5 26 2

Группа № 24

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БАГИНСКИЙ Платон МОС  V  V  4  V  4  V 0.667 7 28 2
ГАВРИЛОВ Климент СПБ  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 29 1
ПИСЬМЕННЫЙ Михаил КРА  3  3  3  3  V  2 0.167 -8 19 6

ИЛЬИН-КАКУЕВ Дмитрий МОС  V  1  V  2  V  4 0.500 -2 22 5
БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей СПБ  2  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 4 26 3
ГАЛИМОВ Данил МОО  V  3  2  2  4  3 0.167 -10 19 7
ДАВАР Рафаил ЛЕН  2  4  V  V  3  V 0.500 0 24 4

Группа № 25

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КОЗАК Артем СПБ  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 2

МОРКВА Артемий САМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1
ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ  1  2  V  V  0  1 0.333 -11 14 5
ЕРШОВ Всеволод СПБ  2  1  2  1  4  1 0.000 -19 11 7
КОВАЛЕВИЧ Вячеслав КРА  0  2  3  V  1  1 0.167 -14 12 6
КОПЫСОВ Григорий МОС  4  3  V  V  V  2 0.500 4 24 4
ДЫЧЕНКО Илья ЛЕН  4  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 11 26 3
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Группа № 26

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Макс СПБ  V  2  V  V  3  1 0.500 -3 21 4

БАКЛАНОВ Дмитрий САМ  4  3  V  2  1  3 0.167 -10 18 6
СОКОЛОВ Ярослав КЛГ  V  V  V  V  3  1 0.667 6 24 3
ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ  2  3  3  2  1  4 0.000 -15 15 7
ЕФИМОВ Фёдор МОС  3  V  0  V  1  3 0.333 -7 17 5
МОСКОВСКИЙ Тимофей МОО  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 15 29 2
ЗЛОБИН Даниил САР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1

Группа № 27

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПАЛАДЬЕВ Алексей НИЖ  V  V  3  1  V 0.600 1 19 3
СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ  4  V  4  1  V 0.400 -4 19 4
ГУРЬЕВ Даниил ЛЕН  1  4  V  3  2 0.200 -9 15 6
СМЫШЛЯЕВ Глеб МОС  V  V  4  4  V 0.600 3 23 2
ПЕТРУШИН Георгий САМ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
ПОМАЗАНКО Кирилл СЕВ  3  4  V  3  1 0.200 -6 16 5

Группа № 28

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
САРАФАНОВ Илья КЛГ  3  4  V  3  2  X 0.200 -3 17 5
ЗИМАКОС Остап МОС  V  V  V  0  V  X 0.800 2 20 3
МАРЧЕНКО Давид КРА  V  4  V  V  V  X 0.800 9 24 2
МИРОНЕНКО Илья ЛЕН  1  2  1  1  4  X 0.000 -16 9 6
МАРГАРЯН Хачатур МОО V4 V  3  V  V  X 0.800 10 22 1
ЛЕВДИК Даниил СПБ  V  4  2  V  3  X 0.400 -2 19 4

ГАВРИЛЮК Кирилл СЕВ  E  E  E  E  E  E EXC
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ХАПЕРСКИЙ Фед МОС 1.000 28 30 квалифицирован

2 РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР 1.000 24 30 квалифицирован

3 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алекса СПБ 1.000 23 30 квалифицирован

4 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Алек МОО 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован

4 ШЕРКУНОВ Фёдо МОО 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован

6 КОЛОБОВНИКОВ БАШ 1.000 19 30 квалифицирован

6 ПОНИТКОВ Алекс БАШ 1.000 19 30 квалифицирован

8 ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Иль ТАТ 1.000 18 30 квалифицирован

9 ДЕНИСОВ Данила МОС 1.000 17 30 квалифицирован

9 КОВАЛЁВ Глеб МОС 1.000 17 30 квалифицирован

11 ХИТРОВ Георгий КЛГ 1.000 17 27 квалифицирован

12 МОРКВА Артемий САМ 1.000 16 30 квалифицирован

13 ПЕТРУШИН Георг САМ 1.000 15 25 квалифицирован

14 ЗЛОБИН Даниил САР 1.000 14 30 квалифицирован

15 КАЛМЫКОВ Макс МОО 0.833 19 29 квалифицирован

15 МОТОРИН Алекса КЛГ 0.833 19 29 квалифицирован

17 САФИН Данил КРА 0.833 16 26 квалифицирован

18 МОСКОВСКИЙ Т МОО 0.833 15 29 квалифицирован

19 ГО Даниил МОС 0.833 15 28 квалифицирован

20 ИЛЮШИН Павел МОС 0.833 14 29 квалифицирован

21 КОЗАК Артем СПБ 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован

21 ПИРОГОВ Даниил ТАТ 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован

21 ШУМСКИЙ Роман КИР 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован

24 ВАРИН  Георгий МОС 0.833 13 28 квалифицирован

25 СУСЛОВ Георгий САР 0.833 12 28 квалифицирован

26 БАЛУНОВ Алексе САР 0.833 11 29 квалифицирован

27 БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ 0.833 11 28 квалифицирован

28 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ Пав МОС 0.833 11 27 квалифицирован

28 ЖУКОВ Александ КРМ 0.833 11 27 квалифицирован

28 РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимо СПБ 0.833 11 27 квалифицирован

31 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Мих СПБ 0.833 10 29 квалифицирован

31 ЦЫПЛАКОВ Олег НОВ 0.833 10 29 квалифицирован

33 ЧЕРНЫХ Егор МОС 0.833 10 25 квалифицирован

34 ГАВРИЛОВ Климе СПБ 0.833 9 29 квалифицирован

34 ЮХМАН Владисла СПБ 0.833 9 29 квалифицирован

36 МАЛОВ Владислав МОС 0.833 9 27 квалифицирован

37 ЕЛОВИКОВ Георг НОВ 0.833 8 29 квалифицирован

38 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.833 8 27 квалифицирован

39 ЯШИН Павел ЛЕН 0.833 8 26 квалифицирован

40 ЩЕГОЛЬКОВ Кли МОС 0.833 7 28 квалифицирован

41 ФИЛАТОВ Антон НОВ 0.833 7 26 квалифицирован

42 МАРГАРЯН Хачат МОО 0.800 10 22 квалифицирован

43 МАРЧЕНКО Давид КРА 0.800 9 24 квалифицирован

44 ЗИМАКОС Остап МОС 0.800 2 20 квалифицирован

45 КАРПЕНКО Егор НОВ 0.667 13 28 квалифицирован

46 ТОРМОЗОВ Олег ТАТ 0.667 12 27 квалифицирован

47 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ 0.667 11 28 квалифицирован

48 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Степ НИЖ 0.667 11 26 квалифицирован

48 ДЫЧЕНКО Илья ЛЕН 0.667 11 26 квалифицирован
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

50 КУЗЬМИН Леонид САР 0.667 11 25 квалифицирован

51 КУЛАКОВСКИЙ  МОС 0.667 10 25 квалифицирован

52 ЧУЕВ Сергей САР 0.667 9 27 квалифицирован

53 ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ 0.667 9 26 квалифицирован

54 БАГИНСКИЙ Плат МОС 0.667 7 28 квалифицирован

54 ЩЕРБАКОВ Троф ТАТ 0.667 7 28 квалифицирован

56 БАРТЕНЕВ Конста МОО 0.667 7 26 квалифицирован

56 ЖУКОВ Никита МОС 0.667 7 26 квалифицирован

58 БЕЛИНЬКОВ Всев САМ 0.667 6 27 квалифицирован

59 ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО 0.667 6 26 квалифицирован

60 БОРОДУЛИН Але ЛЕН 0.667 6 24 квалифицирован

60 СОКОЛОВ Яросла КЛГ 0.667 6 24 квалифицирован

62 КОЧКИН Вячеслав МОС 0.667 6 23 квалифицирован

63 ПОГОРСКИЙ Егор РОС 0.667 5 26 квалифицирован

64 МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СПБ 0.667 5 24 квалифицирован

64 НЕСТЕРЕНКО Ро МОО 0.667 5 24 квалифицирован

66 ПОСТНИКОВ Спа ПЕР 0.667 4 27 квалифицирован

67 БЕЛОУСОВ Алекс СПБ 0.667 4 26 квалифицирован

67 ОРЛОВ Тимур МОС 0.667 4 26 квалифицирован

69 ЕРМОХИН Евгени МОС 0.667 4 25 квалифицирован

69 ПТАШНИК Евгени МОС 0.667 4 25 квалифицирован

71 ЛАТЫПОВ Риф МОО 0.667 3 25 квалифицирован

72 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ И НОВ 0.667 2 26 квалифицирован

73 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван СПБ 0.667 2 24 квалифицирован

74 КАНАЕВ Иван МОО 0.667 1 26 квалифицирован

75 МИХАЙЛЮК Але КРА 0.667 1 24 квалифицирован

76 КОЛЬЦОВ Максим ЛЕН 0.667 1 23 квалифицирован

77 НОВАК Богдан МОО 0.667 1 22 квалифицирован

78 МОРОЗОВ Яросла ЛЕН 0.667 1 21 квалифицирован

79 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ  МОО 0.667 -4 20 квалифицирован

80 СМЫШЛЯЕВ Глеб МОС 0.600 3 23 квалифицирован

81 ПАЛАДЬЕВ Алекс НИЖ 0.600 1 19 квалифицирован

82 ЧЕРНОУСОВ Игор БАШ 0.500 9 26 квалифицирован

83 КАМАЛЕТДИНОВ МОС 0.500 5 24 квалифицирован

84 КОПЫСОВ Григор МОС 0.500 4 24 квалифицирован

85 КОРОБКОВ Тимо ТАТ 0.500 4 21 квалифицирован

86 САПРЫГИН Макс СПБ 0.500 3 26 квалифицирован

87 ВАСИН Георгий МОС 0.500 3 25 квалифицирован

88 АНТОНЕНКО Гри СЕВ 0.500 3 24 квалифицирован

88 БЕКМУРЗОВ Роди МОО 0.500 3 24 квалифицирован

88 КОНДРАЕВ Павел КЛГ 0.500 3 24 квалифицирован

91 ШАМСУТДИНОВ  БАШ 0.500 3 23 квалифицирован

92 МАЛЫЙ Станисла МОС 0.500 2 24 квалифицирован

93 ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Ле СПБ 0.500 1 24 квалифицирован

94 ЕЛШАНСКИЙ Але САР 0.500 1 22 квалифицирован

95 ДАВАР Рафаил ЛЕН 0.500 0 24 квалифицирован

95 КРУПКО Олег МОО 0.500 0 24 квалифицирован

97 ВОРОБЬЕВ Влади САР 0.500 0 23 квалифицирован

97 КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР 0.500 0 23 квалифицирован
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97 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ 0.500 0 23 квалифицирован

100 КЬОСЕВ Михаил МОС 0.500 0 18 квалифицирован

101 САВКИН Артём МОС 0.500 -1 24 квалифицирован

101 ЭЛМААГАЧ Дени МОС 0.500 -1 24 квалифицирован

103 МАЛЬКОВСКИЙ  МОС 0.500 -1 22 квалифицирован

104 ИЛЬИН-КАКУЕВ  МОС 0.500 -2 22 квалифицирован

104 ЛИПОВИЧ Илья МОО 0.500 -2 22 квалифицирован

104 МАНСУРОВ Алек МОС 0.500 -2 22 квалифицирован

107 ПОПОВ Максим ПЕР 0.500 -2 21 квалифицирован

107 ЧИЖИКОВ Алексе ЛЕН 0.500 -2 21 квалифицирован

109 ПИСАРЕВ Елисей СПБ 0.500 -3 22 квалифицирован

110 АРИСТОВ Иван МОС 0.500 -3 21 квалифицирован

110 МАРКОВ-БУТЫР СПБ 0.500 -3 21 квалифицирован

112 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Дании СПБ 0.500 -4 20 квалифицирован

113 ПУШКАРЕВ Арте НИЖ 0.500 -4 19 квалифицирован

114 ПРОНЮШКИН Ал МОС 0.500 -5 22 квалифицирован

115 БУЛЫШКИН Глеб МОО 0.500 -7 19 квалифицирован

116 ЛЕВДИК Даниил СПБ 0.400 -2 19 квалифицирован

117 СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ 0.400 -4 19 квалифицирован

118 БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН 0.333 3 24 квалифицирован

119 ЗЕНОВ Лев МОО 0.333 -1 24 квалифицирован

120 КАУНОВ Игорь СПБ 0.333 -2 22 квалифицирован

121 ЧЕРЕЧУКИН Мих САР 0.333 -3 21 квалифицирован

122 ИГНАТЕНКО Алек СПБ 0.333 -4 24 квалифицирован

122 ФЕДЧЕНКО Влади СПБ 0.333 -4 24 квалифицирован

124 МОРКВА Тимофей САМ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицирован

124 ОРЛОВ Денис МОС 0.333 -4 21 квалифицирован

124 ПОДНЕБЕСНИКО МОО 0.333 -4 21 квалифицирован

127 МАТВЕЕВ Тимофе НИЖ 0.333 -4 20 квалифицирован

128 МИРОШНИЧЕНК МОО 0.333 -4 19 квалифицирован

129 ПУШКАРЕВ Савел КИР 0.333 -5 20 квалифицирован

130 БАБЧЕНКО Михаи СПБ 0.333 -6 20 квалифицирован

130 СЕМЕНОВ Никита СПБ 0.333 -6 20 квалифицирован

132 ЧУКИН Валерий МОС 0.333 -6 19 квалифицирован

133 СОКОЛОВ Федор МОС 0.333 -6 17 квалифицирован

134 ТИШИН Илья КЛГ 0.333 -7 21 квалифицирован

135 КИСЕЛЁВ Михаил СПБ 0.333 -7 20 квалифицирован

136 ГОРОДЕЦКИЙ Ян ЛЕН 0.333 -7 19 квалифицирован

136 ПЕХ Савелий ЛЕН 0.333 -7 19 квалифицирован

138 ЗАКОВЫРКИН Ев МОС 0.333 -7 18 квалифицирован

139 ЕФИМОВ Фёдор МОС 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован

140 ЛЕУСЕНКО Артем СПБ 0.333 -8 18 квалифицирован

141 КАЛИСТОВ Дании НИЖ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицирован

142 НИКИТИН Макси СПБ 0.333 -9 18 квалифицирован

143 ПРОСКУРА Влади ЛЕН 0.333 -9 17 квалифицирован

144 КОСТЕНКО Егор КЛГ 0.333 -9 16 квалифицирован

144 СТРЕЛЬНИКОВ А МОС 0.333 -9 16 квалифицирован

146 АБРАМОВ Антон МОС 0.333 -10 18 квалифицирован

147 ВИНОГРАДОВ Ал КИР 0.333 -10 16 выбывший
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148 МАКАРОВ Игорь МОС 0.333 -10 15 выбывший

149 ЮН Михаил СПБ 0.333 -10 14 выбывший

150 ПОВОЛОЦКИЙ Вс МОС 0.333 -11 14 выбывший

150 ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ 0.333 -11 14 выбывший

152 САРАФАНОВ Иль КЛГ 0.200 -3 17 выбывший

153 ПОМАЗАНКО Кир СЕВ 0.200 -6 16 выбывший

154 ГУРЬЕВ Даниил ЛЕН 0.200 -9 15 выбывший

155 БАБЕНЧУК Дании СПБ 0.167 -4 23 выбывший

156 ЧАЛДИН Винсент МОО 0.167 -6 22 выбывший

157 ПЕНЗИН Егор ТАТ 0.167 -8 19 выбывший

157 ПИСЬМЕННЫЙ М КРА 0.167 -8 19 выбывший

159 ДАГАЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.167 -9 17 выбывший

160 ГАВРИЛЕНКО Ан КРА 0.167 -10 19 выбывший

160 ГАЛИМОВ Данил МОО 0.167 -10 19 выбывший

160 ШЕСТЕРОВ Егор ЛЕН 0.167 -10 19 выбывший

163 АГЕЕВ Артём КИР 0.167 -10 18 выбывший

163 БАКЛАНОВ Дмит САМ 0.167 -10 18 выбывший

165 МИРОНЕНКО Ива ЛЕН 0.167 -10 17 выбывший

166 АБРАМЕНКО Яко СПБ 0.167 -11 16 выбывший

166 ЖИРОВ Ярослав СПБ 0.167 -11 16 выбывший

166 НИКИТИН Владис СПБ 0.167 -11 16 выбывший

166 ФРОЛОВ Тимур ЛЕН 0.167 -11 16 выбывший

170 ГОВЕРДОВСКИЙ  САМ 0.167 -12 16 выбывший

171 ЛИПСКИЙ Макси СПБ 0.167 -12 14 выбывший

172 ШЛЯХОВ Владим СЕВ 0.167 -14 14 выбывший

173 ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ 0.167 -14 12 выбывший

173 КОВАЛЕВИЧ Вяче КРА 0.167 -14 12 выбывший

173 ПУЧКА Александр СПБ 0.167 -14 12 выбывший

176 ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав СПБ 0.167 -17 11 выбывший

177 КУСТОВ Петр МОС 0.167 -17 9 выбывший

178 ИМПРОТА Юрий МОС 0.000 -14 16 выбывший

179 ЖАРКОВ Федор СПБ 0.000 -15 15 выбывший

179 СОЛОМОНОВ Арт МОС 0.000 -15 15 выбывший

179 ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ 0.000 -15 15 выбывший

182 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ 0.000 -16 14 выбывший

183 МИРОНЕНКО Иль ЛЕН 0.000 -16 9 выбывший

184 БУНЦЕВ Егор САМ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший

184 КРАВАЛЬ Данила СПБ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший

186 ЕРШОВ Всеволод СПБ 0.000 -19 11 выбывший

186 РАЗУМИХИН Иго СПБ 0.000 -19 11 выбывший

188 КОРОЛЕВ Егор СПБ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший

188 ЦИПУРСКИЙ Иго ЛЕН 0.000 -20 10 выбывший

190 ТКАЧЕНКО Кирил ЛЕН 0.000 -21 9 выбывший

190 ХАНЦЕВИЧ Григо ЛЕН 0.000 -21 9 выбывший

192 ЕРЕМЕНКО Иван СЕВ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший

192 ТУШИНОВ Иван СЕВ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший

194 ГОРЛОВ Михаил ЛЕН 0.000 -22 7 выбывший

ГАВРИЛЮК Кири СЕВ exc ?exc?
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